
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California Earthquake Authority 
Last Updated: 02/21/2025

Physical Address 
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1200 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1200 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 661-6300 

Fax 
(916) 327-8054 

A01 and OPF Requests 
A01_OPFRequests@calquake.com 

For SCO Use Only 
CEAPersonnelTransactions@calquake.com 

Agency Code 
341 

Personnel Officer 
Hilda Vargas  hvargas@calquake.com 

SSM I Human Resources Manager 
Danielle Dammann  ddammann@calquake.com 

SSM I (Specialist) Performance and Special Project 
Genae Stevenson-White  gstevenson-white@calquake.com 

SSM I (Specialist) Telewok-Classification Service 
Rachel Gonzales  rgonzales@calquake.com 

Disability/Family Medical Leave Act (FMLA)/Return to Work (RTW) 
Dominique Lopez  dlopez@calquake.com 

Senior Benefit and Transaction Specialist 
Crystal Alvarez  calvarez@calquake.com 
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